ders
-

Test Description

ASTM C97 Absorption, Density & Bulk

Specific

ASTM C99 Modulus of Rupture

ASTM C170 Compressive Strength

ASTM C880 Flexural Strength

ASTM C241 Abrasion Resistance

Sample

Valders

Valders

Valders

Valders

Valders

Valders Stone & Marble
Average Test Data

Type 3 ASTM Min.
Rating

3% & 160lbs/cf

1,000 psi

8,000 psi

1,000 psi

10

Wet/Dry

N/A

Dry & Wet

Dry & Wet

Dry & Wet

N/A

Rift

N/A

Par/Per

Par/Per

Par/Per

N/A

A Division of Eden Stone Co.

318 W. Washington Street | Valders, WI 54245

Valders Stone
Ave. Test Result

0.97% &
165 Ibs/cf

1,947 psi

30,514 psi

1,822 psi

19 Ave.

Testing Conducted by ECS Midwest, LLC - January 2021 Average Results of Valders Type Ill, High-Density Dolomtic Limestone
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